Controlled Open Enrollment Transfer

Number of Seats Available for 2024-25 School Year

Number of Seats Available

Elementary

Avalon Elementary School 0 Waiting List
Azalea Park Elementary School 46
Bay Lake Elementary School 10
Bonneville Elementary School 326
Camelot Elementary School 6
Castle Creek Elementary School 171
Catalina Elementary School 147
Cheney Elementary School 228
Chickasaw Elementary School 218
Citrus Elementary School 19
Columbia Elementary School 213
Conway Elementary School 14
Deerwood Elementary School 14
Dover Shores Elementary School 101
Dream Lake Elementary School 61
East Lake Elementary School 85
Eccleston Elementary School 200
Endeavor Elementary School 67
Engelwood Elementary School 175
Forsyth Woods Elementary School 235
Frangus Elementary School 215
Hidden Oaks Elementary School 109
Hungerford Elementary School 145
Ivey Lane Elementary School 211
John Young Elementary School 0 Waiting List
Lake Como K8 Elementary 83
Lake Gem Elementary School 163
Lake George Elementary School 41
Lake Silver Elementary School 202

Lake Sybelia Elementary School 91

4/12/2024



Lake Weston Elementary School
Lake Whitney Elementary School
Lakemont Elementary School
Lancaster Elementary School
Lockhart Elementary School
Lovell Elementary School

Maxey Elementary School

McCoy Elementary School

Meadow Woods Elementary School

MetroWest Elementary School
Mollie Ray Elementary School
Oak Hill Elementary School
Oakshire Elementary School

OCPS ACE K8 Elementary

Orange Center Elementary School

Orlo Vista Elementary School

Pinewood Elementary School

Ridgewood Park Elementary School

Riverside Elementary School
Rock Lake Elementary School
Rolling Hills Elementary School
Rosemont Elementary School
Sally Ride Elementary School
Shenandoah Elementary School
Spring Lake Elementary School
Stone Lakes Elementary School
SunRidge Elementary School
Sunrise Elementary School
Tangelo Park Elementary School
Three Points Elementary School
Timber Lakes Elementary School
Union Park Elementary School
Ventura Elementary School
Vista Lakes Elementary School

Vista Pointe Elementary School

Number of Seats Available
233

6
0
50
123
40
14
218
65
130
121
41
162
82
24
163
33
264
137
195
22
163
59
75
40
72
69
29
90
100
79
52
81
14
167

KG only

Waiting list



Washington Shores Elementary School
Waterbridge Elementary School
Waterford Elementary School
Windermere Elementary School

Wyndham Lakes Elementary School
Middle

Apopka Memorial Middle School
Carver Middle School

Conway Middle School

Corner Lake Middle School
Discovery Middle School

Lake Como K8 Middle

Legacy Middle School

Liberty Middle School
Maitland Middle School
Meadow Woods Middle School
Meadowbrook Middle School
Memorial Middle School
Ocoee Middle School

OCPS ACE K8 Middle

Odyssey Middle School
Roberto Clemente Middle School
Timber Springs Middle School
Union Park Middle School
Walker Middle School

High

East River High School
Edgewater High School

Lake Buena Vista High School
Wekiva High School

Winter Park High School

Number of Seats Available
267

83
89
0
80

19
539
106
170
48
35
320
454
86
286
177
299

41

15

479

705
143

547

224
183

Waiting List

Waiting List

Waiting List

Waiting List

Waiting List



