Controlled Open Enrollment Transfer

Number of Seats Available for 2024-25 School Year

Number of Seats Available

Elementary

Azalea Park Elementary School Bay Lake Elementary School Bonneville Elementary School Camelot Elementary School Castle Creek Elementary School Catalina Elementary School Catalina Elementary School Cheney Elementary School Cheney Elementary School Chickasaw Elementary School Citrus Elementary School Citrus Elementary School Columbia Elementary School Columbia Elementary School Deerwood Elementary School Deerwood Elementary School Deerwood Elementary School Dream Lake Elementary School Dream Lake Elementary School East Lake Elementary School East Lake Elementary School Endeavor Elementary School Engelwood Elementary School I75 Forsyth Woods Elementary School Hidden Oaks Elementary School Hidden Oaks Elementary School Hidden Oaks Elementary School Uvey Lane Elementary School John Young Elementary School O Waiting List Lake Como K8 Elementary 83	Avalon Elementary School	0	Waiting List
Bonneville Elementary School Camelot Elementary School Castle Creek Elementary School Catalina Elementary School Cheney Elementary School Chickasaw Elementary School Citrus Elementary School Citrus Elementary School Citrus Elementary School Deerwood Elementary School Deerwood Elementary School Dover Shores Elementary School Dream Lake Elementary School East Lake Elementary School East Lake Elementary School Endeavor Elementary School Engelwood Elementary Engelwood Eleme	Azalea Park Elementary School	46	
Camelot Elementary School 171 Castle Creek Elementary School 171 Catalina Elementary School 147 Cheney Elementary School 228 Chickasaw Elementary School 19 Columbia Elementary School 213 Conway Elementary School 19 Columbia Elementary School 14 Deerwood Elementary School 14 Dover Shores Elementary School 101 Dream Lake Elementary School 61 East Lake Elementary School 85 Eccleston Elementary School 200 Endeavor Elementary School 175 Forsyth Woods Elementary School 235 Frangus Elementary School 235 Frangus Elementary School 109 Hungerford Elementary School 109 Hungerford Elementary School 211 John Young Elementary School 211 John Young Elementary School 0 109 Waiting List	Bay Lake Elementary School	10	
Castle Creek Elementary School Catalina Elementary School Cheney Elementary School Cheney Elementary School Citrus Elementary School Citrus Elementary School Columbia Elementary School Conway Elementary School Conway Elementary School Deerwood Elementary School Dover Shores Elementary School Dover Shores Elementary School East Lake Elementary School East Lake Elementary School East Lake Elementary School Endeavor Elementary School Engelwood Elementary School Engelwood Elementary School Frangus Elementary School Hidden Oaks Elementary School Hungerford Elementary School Uvey Lane Elementary School Ivey Lane Elementary School O Waiting List Lake Como K8 Elementary 83	Bonneville Elementary School	326	
Catalina Elementary School Cheney Elementary School Chickasaw Elementary School Citrus Elementary School Citrus Elementary School 19 Columbia Elementary School 213 Conway Elementary School Deerwood Elementary School 14 Doer Shores Elementary School Dream Lake Elementary School East Lake Elementary School East Lake Elementary School East Lake Elementary School Endeavor Elementary School Engelwood Elementary School Erangus Elementary School I175 Forsyth Woods Elementary School I199 Hungerford Elementary School Hungerford Elementary School Uoy Lane Elementary School Ivey Lane Elementary School Ivey Lane Elementary School Ion Waiting List Lake Como K8 Elementary School	Camelot Elementary School	6	
Cheney Elementary School Chickasaw Elementary School Citrus Elementary School 19 Columbia Elementary School 213 Conway Elementary School 14 Deerwood Elementary School 101 Dover Shores Elementary School 101 Dream Lake Elementary School 61 East Lake Elementary School 85 Eccleston Elementary School Endeavor Elementary School 67 Engelwood Elementary School 235 Frangus Elementary School Hidden Oaks Elementary School Hungerford Elementary School 109 Hungerford Elementary School 109 Hungerford Elementary School 109 Ivey Lane Elementary School 211 John Young Elementary School 0 Waiting List Lake Como K8 Elementary 83	Castle Creek Elementary School	171	
Chickasaw Elementary School Citrus Elementary School 19 Columbia Elementary School 213 Conway Elementary School 14 Deerwood Elementary School 101 Dover Shores Elementary School 101 Dream Lake Elementary School 61 East Lake Elementary School 85 Eccleston Elementary School 200 Endeavor Elementary School 67 Engelwood Elementary School 175 Forsyth Woods Elementary School 235 Frangus Elementary School 109 Hungerford Elementary School 145 Ivey Lane Elementary School 211 John Young Elementary School 0 Waiting List Lake Como K8 Elementary 83	Catalina Elementary School	147	
Citrus Elementary School 19 Columbia Elementary School 213 Conway Elementary School 14 Deerwood Elementary School 101 Dover Shores Elementary School 101 Dream Lake Elementary School 61 East Lake Elementary School 85 Eccleston Elementary School 200 Endeavor Elementary School 67 Engelwood Elementary School 175 Forsyth Woods Elementary School 235 Frangus Elementary School 215 Hidden Oaks Elementary School 109 Hungerford Elementary School 145 Ivey Lane Elementary School 211 John Young Elementary School 0 Waiting List Lake Como K8 Elementary School 0 Waiting List	Cheney Elementary School	228	
Columbia Elementary School 213 Conway Elementary School 14 Deerwood Elementary School 14 Dover Shores Elementary School 101 Dream Lake Elementary School 61 East Lake Elementary School 85 Eccleston Elementary School 200 Endeavor Elementary School 67 Engelwood Elementary School 175 Forsyth Woods Elementary School 235 Frangus Elementary School 215 Hidden Oaks Elementary School 109 Hungerford Elementary School 145 Ivey Lane Elementary School 211 John Young Elementary School 0 Waiting List Lake Como K8 Elementary School 83	Chickasaw Elementary School	218	
Conway Elementary School 14 Deerwood Elementary School 101 Dover Shores Elementary School 101 Dream Lake Elementary School 61 East Lake Elementary School 85 Eccleston Elementary School 200 Endeavor Elementary School 67 Engelwood Elementary School 175 Forsyth Woods Elementary School 235 Frangus Elementary School 215 Hidden Oaks Elementary School 109 Hungerford Elementary School 145 Ivey Lane Elementary School 211 John Young Elementary School 0 Waiting List Lake Como K8 Elementary School 83	Citrus Elementary School	19	
Deerwood Elementary School 14 Dover Shores Elementary School 101 Dream Lake Elementary School 61 East Lake Elementary School 85 Eccleston Elementary School 200 Endeavor Elementary School 67 Engelwood Elementary School 175 Forsyth Woods Elementary School 235 Frangus Elementary School 215 Hidden Oaks Elementary School 109 Hungerford Elementary School 145 Ivey Lane Elementary School 211 John Young Elementary School 0 Waiting List Lake Como K8 Elementary School 83	Columbia Elementary School	213	
Dover Shores Elementary School Dream Lake Elementary School East Lake Elementary School Eccleston Elementary School Endeavor Elementary School Engelwood Elementary School Forsyth Woods Elementary School Frangus Elementary School Hidden Oaks Elementary School Hungerford Elementary School 109 Hungerford Elementary School John Young Elementary School O Waiting List Lake Como K8 Elementary 83	Conway Elementary School	14	
Dream Lake Elementary School 85 Eccleston Elementary School 200 Endeavor Elementary School 67 Engelwood Elementary School 175 Forsyth Woods Elementary School 235 Frangus Elementary School 215 Hidden Oaks Elementary School 109 Hungerford Elementary School 145 Ivey Lane Elementary School 0 Waiting List Lake Como K8 Elementary School 83	Deerwood Elementary School	14	
East Lake Elementary School 85 Eccleston Elementary School 200 Endeavor Elementary School 67 Engelwood Elementary School 175 Forsyth Woods Elementary School 235 Frangus Elementary School 215 Hidden Oaks Elementary School 109 Hungerford Elementary School 145 Ivey Lane Elementary School 211 John Young Elementary School 0 Waiting List Lake Como K8 Elementary School 83	Dover Shores Elementary School	101	
Eccleston Elementary School 200 Endeavor Elementary School 67 Engelwood Elementary School 175 Forsyth Woods Elementary School 235 Frangus Elementary School 215 Hidden Oaks Elementary School 109 Hungerford Elementary School 145 Ivey Lane Elementary School 211 John Young Elementary School 0 Waiting List Lake Como K8 Elementary 83	Dream Lake Elementary School	61	
Endeavor Elementary School 67 Engelwood Elementary School 175 Forsyth Woods Elementary School 235 Frangus Elementary School 215 Hidden Oaks Elementary School 109 Hungerford Elementary School 145 Ivey Lane Elementary School 211 John Young Elementary School 0 Waiting List Lake Como K8 Elementary 83	East Lake Elementary School	85	
Engelwood Elementary School 175 Forsyth Woods Elementary School 235 Frangus Elementary School 215 Hidden Oaks Elementary School 109 Hungerford Elementary School 145 Ivey Lane Elementary School 211 John Young Elementary School 0 Waiting List Lake Como K8 Elementary 83	Eccleston Elementary School	200	
Forsyth Woods Elementary School 235 Frangus Elementary School 215 Hidden Oaks Elementary School 109 Hungerford Elementary School 145 Ivey Lane Elementary School 211 John Young Elementary School 0 Waiting List Lake Como K8 Elementary 83	Endeavor Elementary School	67	
Frangus Elementary School Hidden Oaks Elementary School Hungerford Elementary School Ivey Lane Elementary School John Young Elementary School Lake Como K8 Elementary 83	Engelwood Elementary School	175	
Hidden Oaks Elementary School Hungerford Elementary School Ivey Lane Elementary School John Young Elementary School Lake Como K8 Elementary 83	Forsyth Woods Elementary School	235	
Hungerford Elementary School Ivey Lane Elementary School John Young Elementary School Lake Como K8 Elementary 83	Frangus Elementary School	215	
Ivey Lane Elementary School John Young Elementary School Lake Como K8 Elementary 83	Hidden Oaks Elementary School	109	
John Young Elementary School 0 Waiting List Lake Como K8 Elementary 83	Hungerford Elementary School	145	
Lake Como K8 Elementary 83	Ivey Lane Elementary School	211	
	John Young Elementary School	0	Waiting List
	Lake Como K8 Elementary	83	
Lake Gem Elementary School 163	Lake Gem Elementary School	163	
Lake George Elementary School 41	Lake George Elementary School	41	
Lake Silver Elementary School 202	Lake Silver Elementary School	202	
Lake Sybelia Elementary School 91	Lake Sybelia Elementary School	91	

Number of Seats Available

Lake Weston Elementary School	233	
Lake Whitney Elementary School	6	KG only
Lakemont Elementary School	0	Waiting list
Lancaster Elementary School	50	
Lockhart Elementary School	123	
Lovell Elementary School	40	
Maxey Elementary School	14	
McCoy Elementary School	218	
Meadow Woods Elementary School	65	
MetroWest Elementary School	130	
Mollie Ray Elementary School	121	
Oak Hill Elementary School	41	
Oakshire Elementary School	162	
OCPS ACE K8 Elementary	82	
Orange Center Elementary School	24	
Orlo Vista Elementary School	163	
Pinewood Elementary School	33	
Ridgewood Park Elementary School	264	
Riverside Elementary School	137	
Rock Lake Elementary School	195	
Rolling Hills Elementary School	22	
Rosemont Elementary School	163	
Sally Ride Elementary School	59	
Shenandoah Elementary School	75	
Spring Lake Elementary School	40	
Stone Lakes Elementary School	72	
SunRidge Elementary School	69	
Sunrise Elementary School	29	
Tangelo Park Elementary School	90	
Three Points Elementary School	100	
Timber Lakes Elementary School	79	
Union Park Elementary School	52	
Ventura Elementary School	81	
Vista Lakes Elementary School	14	
Vista Pointe Elementary School	167	

Number of Seats Available

Washington Shores Elementary School	267	
Waterbridge Elementary School	83	
Waterford Elementary School	89	
Windermere Elementary School	0	Waiting List
Wyndham Lakes Elementary School	80	
Middle		
Apopka Memorial Middle School	19	
Carver Middle School	539	
Conway Middle School	106	
Corner Lake Middle School	170	
Discovery Middle School	48	
Lake Como K8 Middle	35	
Legacy Middle School	320	
Liberty Middle School	454	
Maitland Middle School	86	
Meadow Woods Middle School	286	
Meadowbrook Middle School	177	
Memorial Middle School	299	
Ocoee Middle School	0	Waiting List
OCPS ACE K8 Middle	41	
Odyssey Middle School	15	
Roberto Clemente Middle School	479	
Timber Springs Middle School	0	Waiting List
Union Park Middle School	705	
Walker Middle School	143	
High		
East River High School	547	
Edgewater High School	0	Waiting List
Lake Buena Vista High School	224	
Wekiva High School	183	
Winter Park High School	0	Waiting List